
 

KOMISARZE 1 KLASY
stan na: 2026-02-13

 ujeżdżenie
LP Nr FEI/PZJ WZJ Nazwisko Podstawa Klasa kom. Lic.PZJ Ważność lic.
1 S001681 DLS AUGUSTYŃSKA-MINCGER, Anna wniosek 1 A 31.12.2027
2 S001682 DLS BEK-KACZKOWSKA Izabela wniosek 1 A 31.12.2027
3 10102853 POM GRUCA-RUCIŃSKA, Marlena Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
4 S001638 MAZ JARMUŁA Magdalena wniosek 1 A 31.12.2027
5 10102849 MAZ KACZMARCZYK, Dorota Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
6 SO27961 OPO KRAWCZYK Małgorzata kurs 1 A 31.12.2027
7 S003282 DLS ŁASICA Lucyna wniosek 1 A 28.02.2026
8 10102850 MAZ MODLIŃSKA, Patrycja Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
9 10102860 MAL NOWICKA, Gabriela Steward (A, PED) 1 A 28.02.2026

10 S004058 MAZ OPERACZ Magdalena wniosek 1 A 31.12.2026
11 10102851 MAL POPŁAWSKA, Izabela Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
12 10049967 WIE POSŁUSZNY, Jan Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
13 10102858 MAL ROMANOWICZ, Beata Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
14 10052984 MAL SEIBT, Zbigniew Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
15 10102852 MAZ SMAGACZ, Natalia Steward (A) 1 A 31.12.2027
16 10051304 MAZ STRZESZEWSKA, Elżbieta Steward (A) 1 A 28.02.2026
17 10050296 MAL SZUMILAS, Jerzy Steward (A) 1 A 31.12.2027
18 10102857 MAZ SZYMCZAK, Barbara Steward (A) 1 A 31.12.2026
19 10102859 LUB WAJS, Tadeusz Steward (A) 1 A 31.03.2024
20 10052898 MAZ WIDALSKA, Katarzyna Steward (A, PED) 1 A 28.02.2026

skoki
LP Nr FEI/PZJ WZJ Nazwisko Podstawa Klasa kom. Lic.PZJ Ważność lic.
1 S001681 DLS AUGUSTYŃSKA MINCGER, Anna wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
2 S006770 POM BAGDZION Katarzyna wniosek 1 B 29.02.2024
3 10051240 WIE BEREZOWSKA Barbara Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
4 10052979 LOD BOGACZ  Sylwia Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
5 10051303 WIE BOGACZ, Witold Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
6 10116083 MAZ BOJARCZUK Anna Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
7 10051305 DLS BOJDA Zbigniew Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
8 S007481 SLA BOROWIK Małgorzata kurs 1 B 31.12.2027
9 10087601 DLS BORYSEWICZ-RUDY Justyna Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027

10 10140023 POM BOSIACKA, Anna Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
11 S001670 MAL BOŻAŃSKA Emilia wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
12 S024837 OPO BRONISZ Anna kurs 1 B 28.02.2026

13 S032524 MAL BUKOWIEC Monika kurs 1 B 28.02.2026
14 S003657 WIE CHMIELNIK Włodzimierz wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
15 10087602 MAZ CHODKOWSKA, Karolina Steward (B) 1 B 31.03.2024
16 10053326 MAZ CHOMENTOWSKA, Lidia Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
17 S002287 MAZ ĆWIKLAK-MUŚNICKA Ewelina wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
18 S033998 MAL DEINEHA Valeriia kurs 1 B 31.12.2027

19 S003432 LUB DYKRZAK Joanna wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
20 S004067 SLA DYMEK Anna wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
21 S003661 WIE FILIPIAK Weronika wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027



22 10052980 LOD FRANKOWSKI, Wojciech Steward (B) 1 B 29.02.2024
23 10087603 MAZ GAWŁOWSKA, Joanna Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
24 S000889 PKA GNACY Bożena wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
25 10116084 OPO GRUSZKA, Natalia Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
26 S002654 OPO GRUSZKA, Sebastian wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
27 S001466 MAL FUGIEL Anna wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
28 S001540 WIE IMALSKA-RACZAK Jolanta wniosek 1 B 29.02.2024
29 S003908 WMA JADACH Karolina kurs 1 B 31.12.2027

30 S003706 WIE JAROSZEWSKI Grzegorz wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
31 S002439 DLS JASICZEK Grzegorz wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
32 SO04015 WIE JOHN-MARCINKOWSKA, Natalia wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
33 10052982 WIE KĘSZYCKA, Anna Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
34 S002228 PKA KLOC Agnieszka Ines wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
35 10087605 MAZ KOŁAKOWSKI, Włodzimierz Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
36 S33538 WIE KONOPKA Weronika kurs 1 B 31.12.2027

37 10049591 MAL KRAM, Małgorzata Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
38 SO27961 OPO KRAWCZYK, Małgorzata wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
39 SO03322 MAZ KRENCIK, Julia wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
40 S004117 PKA KRYCZKA, Magdalena wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
41 S011022 DLS KSZTOŃ Krzysztof wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
42 10116085 WIE KWACZYŃSKI, Grzegorz Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
43 S001531 WIE LUDWICZAK Tadeusz wniosek 1 B 31.12.2021
44 S003282 DLS ŁASICA Lucyna wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
45 10087606 MAZ MAKSYMOWICZ, Maksym Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
46 SO32526 OPO MAŁEK, Łukasz wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
47 S003669 WIE MARCINIAK Tomasz wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
48 S002230 PKA MASTALERCZYK Małgorzata wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
49 S001822 KPO MEGER Katarzyna wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
50 10049738 MAL MICHALIK, Eulalia Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
51 SO03835 WIE MIKOŁAJCZAK, Bartosz wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
52 S002231 PKA MORAWIEC-KOGUT Sylwia wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
53 10154096 WIE MULARCZYK-CZAJKA, Joanna Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
54 S001391 WIE NIESTRAWSKA Ewa wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
55 10119851 WIE OLSZAK, Justyna Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
56 S001619 LUB PAKULSKI Waldemar wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
57 10065014 POM PAWLAK, Leszek Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
58 10049967 WIE POSŁUSZNY, Jan Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
59 S001259 LOD PRYK Mirosław wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
60 S033273 LOD PRZYBYLSKA Ada kurs 1 B 29.02.2024
61 S002730 SLA PRZYBYŁA Paweł wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
62 10116087 WIE RACZAK, Weronika Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
63 S032802 LOD RAK (MAZUR) Julia kurs 1 B 31.12.2027

64 S001759 WIE RYBAK Krystyna wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
65 SO04018 WIE RYNKIEWICZ-MICHALAK Justyna wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
66 S021061 MAL SCHUBERT Aleksandra kurs 1 B 31.12.2027
67 10052984 MAL SEIBT, Zbigniew Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
68 S010039 POM SOSNA Patrycja wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
69 S003176 WIE STANEK Anna wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
70 10051304 DLS STRZESZEWSKA, Elżbieta Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027



71 10108473 ZPO SZKUDLAREK, Małgorzata Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
72 10083949 POM SZUMLAS, Sandra Steward (B) 1 B 29.02.2024
73 10050296 MAL SZUMILAS, Jerzy Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
74 10102857 MAZ SZYMCZAK, Barbara Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
75 10154092 WIE ŚMIAŁOWSKA, Anna Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
76 S003187 PKA ŚMIETANA Maria Łucja wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
77 S032803 KPO ŚWIDEREK Iwona egzamin 1 B 31.12.2026
78 S032564 MAL TALIK Alina Steward (B) 1 B 31.12.2027
79 S002586 OPO TOKARCZYK Ewelina wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
80 S033374 POM TRECZYŃSKA Kinga wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
81 10116088 MAL TUTAJ, Aleksandra Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
82 10102859 LUB WAJS, Tadeusz Steward (B) 1 B 31.03.2024
83 10052898 MAZ WIDALSKA, Katarzyna Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
84 10102125 MAZ WIDALSKI, Sebastian Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
85 S004078 LUB WILCZYŃSKA Alicja wniosek 1 B 28.02.2026
86 S019390 OPO WIŚNIEWSKA-RAK Anna egzamin 1 B 31.12.2027
87 S033194 POM WOJTAS Maciej kurs 1 B 31.12.2027

88 10052986 MAL WÓJTOWICZ, Janusz Steward (B) 1 B 28.02.2026
89 S022929 WMA WOJTYNA Marta wniosek 1 B 31.12.2027
90 SO02576 WIE ŻAK, Karol wniosek 1 B 31.12.2021

wkkw
LP Nr FEI/FEI Woj. Nazwisko Podstawa Klasa kom. Lic.PZJ Ważność lic.
1 10108472 DLS AUGUSTYŃSKA-MINCGER Anna Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
2 10169755 POM BAGDZION, Katarzyna Steward (N) 1 C 31.12.2021
3 10140023 MAL BOSIACKA Anna Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
4 10149409 POM CHAJĘCKA Małgorzata Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
5 10170799 SLA DĄBRÓWKA, Krzysztof Steward (N) 1 C 29.02.2024
6 S001638 MAZ JARMUŁA Magdalena wniosek 1 C 31.12.2027
7 S002439 DLS JASICZEK Grzegorz Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
8 S002000 LOD KASIŃSKA Małgorzata wniosek 1 C 28.02.2026
9 10083948 POM KOMOROWSKA, Agata Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027

10 10093780 DLS KONARSKA, Katarzyna Steward (C) 1 C 29.02.2024
11 10049591 MAL KRAM, Małgorzata Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
12 S011022 DLS KSZTOŃ Krzysztof wniosek 1 C 31.12.2027
13 10105563 DLS ŁASICA, Lucyna Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
14 10045058 MAL MANDECKA-TURCZYŃSKA Joanna Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
15 S032802 LOD RAK (MAZUR) Julia Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
16 10149370 WIE MOSSAKOWSKA, Agnieszka Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
17 10049773 WIE MOSSAKOWSKI, Tomasz Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
18 10119851 WIE OLSZAK, Justyna Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
19 10196000 LUB PAKULSKA, Beata Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
20 10065014 POM PAWLAK, Leszek Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
21 10049610 LUL PIETRZAK, Slawomir Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
22 10049967 WIE POSŁUSZNY, Jan Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
23 S001259 LOD PRYK Mirosław wniosek 1 C 31.12.2027
24 10052984 MAL SEIBT, Zbigniew Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
25 10108473 ZPO SZKUDLAREK, Małgorzata Steward (C) 1 C 28.02.2026
26 10050296 MAL SZUMILAS, Jerzy Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027



27 10169756 MAL TALIK Alina Steward (C) 1 C 31.12.2027
28 S001584 WIE WARYCH Monika wniosek 1 C 28.02.2026
29 SO02403 MAZ WNUK, Elżbieta wniosek 1 C 31.12.2027

powożenie
LP Nr FEI/PZJ WZJ Nazwisko Podstawa Klasa kom. Lic.PZJ Ważność lic.
1 10051240 WIE BEREZOWSKA Barbara Steward (D) 1 D 31.12.2027
2 10052979 LOD BOGACZ Sylwia Steward (D) 1 D 28.02.2026
3 10051303 WIE BOGACZ, Witold Steward (D) 1 D 31.12.2027
4 10051305 DLS BOJDA Zbigniew Steward (D) 1 D 28.02.2026
5 10151017 LOD DEMBIŃSKA Barbara Steward (D) 1 D 29.02.2024
6 S003986 LUB HELON Magdalena wniosek 1 D 31.12.2027
7 10052982 WIE KĘSZYCKA, Anna Steward (D) 1 D 31.12.2027
8 10011025 DLS KONARSKI Paweł Steward (D) 1 D 28.02.2026
9 S034154 LOD KOZŁOWSKA Anna kurs 1 D 28.02.2026

10 10154096 WIE MULARCZYK - CZAJKA, Joanna Steward (D) 1 D 31.12.2027
11 10049967 WIE POSŁUSZNY Jan Steward (D) 1 D 28.02.2026
12 S001259 LOD PRYK Mirosław wniosek 1 D 31.12.2027
13 S000911 MAZ STRZESZEWSKA Elżbieta Steward (D) 1 D 29.02.2024

rajdy
LP Nr FEI/PZJ WZJ Nazwisko Podstawa Klasa kom. Lic.PZJ Ważność lic.
1 S001466 MAL FUGIEL Anna kurs 1 F 31.12.2027
2 10049544 MAZ KLESZCZ Pawel Steward (F) 1 F 29.02.2024
3 10119177 MAL KOWALSKI Paweł Steward (F) 1 F 28.02.2026
4 10049591 MAL KRAM Malgorzata  Steward (S,C,F) 1 F 31.12.2027
5 10049738 MAL MICHALIK Eulalia wniosek 1 F 28.02.2026
6 10115646 MAL SOŁEK-KOWALSKA, Ewa Steward (F) 1 F 28.02.2026
7 10050296 MAL SZUMILAS, Jerzy Steward (F) 1 F 31.12.2027

woltyżerka
LP Nr FEI/PZJ WZJ Nazwisko Podstawa Klasa kom. Lic.PZJ Ważność lic.
1 10049967 WIE POSŁUSZNY Jan Steward (E) 1 E 28.02.2026

parajeździectwo
LP Nr FEI/PZJ WZJ Nazwisko Podstawa Klasa kom. Lic.PZJ Ważność lic.

1 10052579 MAZ JARMUŁA Magdalena Steward (PD) 1 A 31.03.2027
2 10102860 MAL NOWICKA Gabriela Steward (PD) 1 A 31.03.2026
3 10314557 MAZ OPERACZ Magdalena Steward (PD) 1 A 31.03.2026
4 10102852 MAZ SMAGACZ Natalia Steward (PD) 1 A 31.03.2026
5 10052898 MAZ WIDALSKA Katarzyna Steward (PD) 1 A 31.03.2026


